
Cumbria, Northumberland, Tyne & Wear 
Jonathan Kelly 
Jonathan.Kelly@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk  
Sue Bintley-Bagot 
bintleybagot238@btinternet.com  

 
 
 

Durham, Darlington & Tees 
Atle Karstad 
Atle.karstad@nth.nhs.uk  

North Yorkshire & the Humber 
Jonathan Thompson 
Jon.tommo@hotmail.co.uk  

Lancashire 
Jonathan Ashton 
Jonathan.ashton@bfwhospitals.nhs.uk  

West Yorkshire 
Martin Hey 
Martin.hey@midyorks.nhs.uk  

Greater Manchester 
Suzanne Gough 
s.gough@mmu.ac.uk  
 

Merseyside 
Ruth Sephton 
Ruth.sephton@5bp.nhs.uk  

Cheshire, Warrington & 
Wirral 
Elaine Hough 
Elaine.hough@5bp.nhs.uk  

South Yorkshire & 
Bassetlaw 
Sarah Withers 
Sarah.withers@nhs.net  

Derbyshire & Nottinghamshire 
Roger Kerry 
Roger.kerry@nottingham.ac.uk  

Leicestershire & Lincolnshire 
Gavin Cummings 
goodphysio@btinternet.com  

Shropshire & Staffordshire 
Kay Stevenson 
Kay.Stevenson@uhns.nhs.uk  

Birmingham & Black Country 
Carolyn Casey 
Carolyn.casey@nhs.net  

East Anglia 
Karen Fechter 
Karen.fechter@nhs.uk  

Bath, Gloucestershire, 
Swindon & Wiltshire 
Susie Durrell 
Susie.durrell@glos.nhs.uk  

Arden, Herefordshire & 
Worcestershire 
Kate Harris 
Kate.harris2@worcsacute.nhs.uk  

Devon, Cornwall & Isles of 
Scilly 
Martin Dowdall 
Martin.dowdall@nhs.net  

 

Wessex 
Neil Langridge 
Neil.langridge@southernhealth.nhs.uk  

Thames Valley 
Elaine Buchanan 
Elaine.buchanan@ouh.nhs.uk  

 

Surrey & Sussex 
Johan Holte 
Johan.holte@nhs.net  

Kent 
Chiedza Madzokere 
hmadzokere@nhs.net  

Hertfordshire & South Midlands 
Rachel Swansborough 
Rachel.swansborough@nhs.net  

Essex 
Billy Fashnu 
Billy.fashnu@southend.nhs.uk  

London 
Dylan Morrissey (North) 
d.morrisey@qmul.ac.uk  
Susan Peerman (South) 
susan.peerman@croydonhealth.nhs.uk 
Stephanie Griffiths (West) 
Stephanie.griffiths@nhs.net  
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